Mississippi Regional Housing Authority No. VII

HCV/Section 8 Program

INCOME LIMITS

Effective April 14, 2017 
	House Hold Size
	All Other Counties
	Franklin
County
	Lawrence
County
	Walthall
County

	
	
	
	
	

	      1  Person
	$ 16,000
	$ 16,100
	$ 17,100

	$ 16,450


	2  Persons
	$ 18,250

	$ 18,400
	$ 19,550
	$ 18,800

	3  Persons
	$ 20,550

	$ 20,700
	$ 22,000
	$ 21,150

	4  Persons
	$ 22,800

	$ 22,950
	$ 24,400
	$ 23,500

	5  Persons
	$ 24,650

	$ 24,800
	$ 26,400
	$ 25,400

	6  Persons
	$ 26,450

	$ 26,650
	$ 28,350
	$ 27,300

	7  Persons
	$ 28,300

	$ 28,500
	$ 30,300
	$ 29,150

	8  Persons
	$ 30,100

	$ 30,300
	$ 32,250
	$ 31,050


NOTE: HUD establishes income limits by family size for the area in which the PHA is located. The income limits are published annually in a HUD Notice and are generally effective on the date of the publication. The income limits shown above are used to determine initial HCV Program eligibility. 

  A family’s income must be AT or BELOW the above income limits, and the family must select a unit in the area that meets the family’s income limit. A PHA with more than one set of income limits within its jurisdiction should use the highest income limit for that family size to determine initial eligibility for the HCV Program.  
